粉煤灰空心球/Al复合泡沫材料准静态力学性能及本构模型
张博一 高金涛 王理 张箭 王伟 武高辉
Quasi-static mechanical properties and constitutive model of fly ash cenosphere/aluminum syntactic
foam
ZHANG Boyi, GAO Jintao, WANG Li, ZHANG Jian, WANG Wei, WU Gaohui
在线阅读 View online: https://doi.org/10.13801/j.cnki.fhclxb.20201116.003
您可能感兴趣的其他文章
Articles you may be interested in

控制加载；(4) 通过数据采集系统实时采集记录得
图 3    FAC/Al 基复合泡沫试样
Fig. 3    Sample of FAC/Al syntactic foam
Fly ash
cenospheres
100 μm
图 4    FAC/Al 基复合泡沫的 SEM 图像
Fig. 4    SEM image of FAC/Al syntactic foam
表 1    FAC/Al 复合泡沫试件几何参数及加载应变率
Table 1    Geometric parameters and loading strain rates of FAC/Al syntactic foam specimens
Group Foam Length/mm
Cenosphere particle
size/µm
Strain rate/s−1 Diameter/mm
Group1
P-R001-L15-150 15 150 0.001 10
P-R001-L15-200 15 200 0.001 10
P-R001-L15-300 15 300 0.001 10
Group2
P-R01-L15-150 15 150 0.01 10
P-R01-L15-200 15 200 0.01 10
P-R01-L15-300 15 300 0.01 10
Group3
P-R1-L15-150 15 150 0.1 10
P-R1-L15-200 15 200 0.1 10
P-R1-L15-300 15 300 0.1 10
Group4
P-R01-L5-150 5 150 0.01 10
P-R01-L5-200 5 200 0.01 10
P-R01-L5-300 5 300 0.01 10
Notes:  P−Compression;  R001,  R01  and  R1−Strain  rate  are  0.001,  0.01  and  0.1,  respectively;  L15  and  L5−Length  are  15  and  5  mm,
respectively; 150, 200 and 300−Cenosphere particle size.
张博一 ,等：  粉煤灰空心球/Al 复合泡沫材料准静态力学性能及本构模型 · 2657 ·
到的压缩荷载与位移绘制相应的压缩应力应变曲